• Versatile strike designed to work with most locks
•  Accommodates 1/2” (12.7mm) to 3/4” (19mm) latch projection
•  Adjustable deadbolt keeper and deadlatch ramp
•  Accommodates up to 1” deadbolt (night-latch function only,
 bolt will not release)
•  Plug-in wire connectors
•  Runs cool – solenoid design prevents keeper from heating up
•  Trim plate included to cover up irregular frame cut-out

RCI 2 Series
All-In-One Strikes
How to order
Specifications
Accessories
Options
F – Fire-Rated4
2 64 x 32D
1 – Fail-Secure
3 – Fail-Safe
Mode
Example: F2164 x 32D
4Available in fail-secure mode only.
Energy
375mA1
Field-Selectable
12/24VDC, 12-24VAC2
Strength
1,500lbf Static
70ft-lb Dynamic
Latch Monitor
Plug-In Latch Monitor
Accessory Available
Fire-Rated
Optional 3-Hour
Model Available3
Warranty
10 Year Limited
Warranty
Mode
Fail-Secure & Fail-Safe
Endurance
500,000 Cycles
Intermittent Duty: Energized less than 1 minute with Duty Ratio 1:5 Continuous Duty: Energized 1 minute or more
*Ratings are based on maximum current draw at +10°C and include initial power-up current draw
**Nominal resistance at +25°C ± 7% tolerance
Model Description
F2LM Latch monitor plug-in kit (2A @ 24VDC)
2FP Filler plate (for use when replacing discontinued 2 Series models)
F2-19 Centerline faceplate, 1-3/8”W x 9”H (35mm x 229mm), 32D finish
F2-29 Offset faceplate, 1-3/8”W x 9”H (35mm x 229mm), 32D finish
SMT-01 Strike marking template kit
940-LG High profile latch guard, 32D finish
1 Max at 12VDC
2 12-24VAC not available with 2364 model
3 Fire-rated (F) model only, 3-hour for single swing, 90-minutes for standard pair of doors (hollow metal doors only)
Model Mode Volts Duty Sound Amps* Ohms**
F2164 Fail Secure
12VDC
Continuous Silent
0.375 37
24VDC 0.190 148
12-24VAC Intermittent Buzz 0.280-0.565 37
2364 Fail Safe
12VDC
Continuous Silent
0.375 37
24VDC 0.190 148
dormakaba USA Inc.
6161 E. 75th St.
Indianapolis, IN 46250
800.523.8483
dormakaba Canada Inc.
7301 Decarie Blvd.,
Montreal QC H4P 2G7
888 539-7226
KAA1550  05-22
© dormakaba 2022 Information on this sheet is intended for general use only. dormakaba reserves the right to alter
designs and specifications without notice or obligation.